JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS - 2007 SESSION

February 27, 2007
8:30 a.m.

Members Present:

Members Excused:

NATURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

Hearing Room H-174
Tapes: 39, 40A

Sen. Devlin, Chair Rep. Dingfelder, Vice-Chair
Sen. Avakian Rep. Clem
Sen. Nelson Rep. Burley

Rep. Garrard

Rep. Nolan

Staff Present: Susie Jordan, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Patti O’Rielly, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office
Measures or Issues Heard: SB 5530, Oregon Parks and Recreation Department - Public Hearing

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 39A
003 Vice-Chair Dingfelder Calls the hearing to order at 8:31 AM
Opens Public Hearing on SB 5530, Oregon Parks and
Recreation Department

008 Tim Wood, Director, Enters letter and attachments from Parks and Recreation
Parks and Recreation Department answering questions asked at 2/26/07 hearing
Department (Exhibit #1)

012 Kyleen Stone, Asst. Continues with Parks and Recreation Department budget
Director of Recreation presentation Exhibit #3 from 2/21/07
Programs and Planning,
Parks and Recreation
Dept.

044 Vice-Chair Dingfelder

045 Rep. Burley

049 Ms. Stone

051 Rep. Burley

066 Ms. Stone

068 Rep. Burley

073 Ms. Stone

076 Vice-Chair Dingfelder

077 Rep. Garrard

081 Ms. Stone

084 Rep. Garrard

088 Ms. Stone

095 Chair Devlin

096 Vice-Chair Dingfelder

102 Ms. Stone

108 Vice-Chair Dingfelder

115 Ms. Stone



127
128
132
133
135
138
142
155
156
188
197
208
209
209
232
235
241
247
262
267
272
278
283
299
311
319
321
381
390
396
407
412
418
421

TAPE 40A

001
009

009
028
028

Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Ms. Stone

Chair Devlin

Rep. Clem

Ms. Stone

Chair Devlin

Ms. Stone

Chair Devlin

Ms. Stone

Sen. Avakian

Chair Devlin

Vice Chair Dingfelder
Chair Devlin

Ms. Stone

Sen. Avakian

Chair Devlin

Sen. Avakian

Ms. Stone

Sen. Avakian

Ms. Stone

Chair Devlin
Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Ms. Stone
Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Ms. Stone

Chair Devlin

Ms. Stone

Chair Devlin

Rep. Burley

Mr. Wood

Rep. Burley

Mr. Wood

Sen. Nelson

Roger Roper, Assistant
Director of Heritage
Programs, Parks and
Recreation Department

Mr. Roper
Sen. Nelson

Mr. Roper
Sen. Nelson
Rep. Clem

Continues with budget presentation

Continues with budget presentation



035
037
042
048
057
063
068
069
069
074
083
084
091
092
107
107
125
142
155
159
179
182

184
199
215
219
229
242
256
262
262
264
268
275
278
281
288
290
295
306
311
314

Mr. Roper

Rep. Clem

Mr. Roper

Rep. Clem

Mr. Roper

Rep. Clem

Mr. Roper
Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Rep. Garrard

Mr. Roper
Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Mr. Roper
Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Sen. Avakian
Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Sen. Avakian

Mr. Wood

Sen. Avakian
Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Mr. Roper
Vice-Chair Dingfelder

Susie Jordan, Analyst,
Legislative Fiscal Office

Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Mr. Roper
Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Mr. Roper
Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Mr. Roper

Chair Devlin

Mr. Roper

Chair Devlin

Mr. Roper

Chair Devlin

Mr. Roper

Chair Devlin

Mr. Roper

Chair Devlin

Rep. Clem

Mr. Roper

Rep. Clem

Mr. Roper

Rep. Clem



317
321
322
338
370
382
395
411
TAPE 39B

001
012

022
023
043
043
061
063
069
070
080
083

097
098
100
101
104
115
121
127
142
142
147
153
155

160
174

Mr. Roper
Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Rep. Burley

Mr. Roper

Rep. Burley

Mr. Roper
Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Sen. Avakian

Sen. Avakian
Mr. Roper

Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Rep. Clem
Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Rep. Garrard
Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Sen. Nelson
Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Sen. Avakian
Vice-Chair Dingfelder

Jan Dean, Assistant
Director for
Administration, Parks
and Recreation Dept.

Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Rep. Burley

Ms. Dean

Rep. Burley

Ms. Dean

Mr. Wood

Rep. Burley

Ms. Dean

Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Rep. Garrard

Ms. Dean

Rep. Garrard
Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Rep. Garrard
Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Rep. Garrard

Mr. Wood

Vice-Chair Dingfelder

Continues with questions and answers on budget presentation

Continues with budget presentation



177
190
197
206
207
213
232
235
237
240
247
252
260
263
266
276
278
280
281
282
284
285
286
294
296
320
321
342
343
353

Rep. Clem
Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Mr. Wood

Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Sen. Avakian

Ms. Dean

Sen. Avakian

Ms. Dean

Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Sen. Nelson
Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Ms. Dean

Sen. Nelson
Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Mr. Wood

Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Ms. Jordan
Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Ms. Jordan
Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Mr. Jordan
Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Rep. Garrard
Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Rep. Burley
Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Rep. Clem
Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Sen. Avakian
Vice-Chair Dingfelder

Adjourns the hearing at 10:00 AM



