## JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION NATURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE

## MEETING INDEX

February 27, 2007 8:30 a.m.		Hearing Room H-174 Tapes: 39, 40A
Members Present:	Sen. Devlin, Chair Sen. Avakian Sen. Nelson	Rep. Dingfelder, Vice-Chair Rep. Clem Rep. Burley Rep. Garrard
Members Excused:		Rep. Nolan
Staff Present:	Susie Jordan, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Patti O'Rielly, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	
Measures or Issues Heard:	SB 5530, Oregon Parks and Recreation Department - Public Hearing	

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 39A		
003	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	Calls the hearing to order at 8:31 AM
		Opens Public Hearing on SB 5530, Oregon Parks and Recreation Department
008	Tim Wood, Director, Parks and Recreation Department	Enters letter and attachments from Parks and Recreation Department answering questions asked at 2/26/07 hearing (Exhibit #1)
012	Kyleen Stone, Asst. Director of Recreation Programs and Planning, Parks and Recreation Dept.	Continues with Parks and Recreation Department budget presentation Exhibit #3 from 2/21/07
044	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
045	Rep. Burley	
049	Ms. Stone	
051	Rep. Burley	
066	Ms. Stone	
068	Rep. Burley	
073	Ms. Stone	
076	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
077	Rep. Garrard	
081	Ms. Stone	
084	Rep. Garrard	
088	Ms. Stone	
095	Chair Devlin	
096	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
102	Ms. Stone	
108	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
115	Ms. Stone	

127	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
128	Ms. Stone	
132	Chair Devlin	
133	Rep. Clem	
135	Ms. Stone	
138	Chair Devlin	
142	Ms. Stone	
155	Chair Devlin	
156	Ms. Stone	
188	Sen. Avakian	
197	Chair Devlin	
208	Vice Chair Dingfelder	
209	Chair Devlin	
209	Ms. Stone	
232	Sen. Avakian	
235	Chair Devlin	
241	Sen. Avakian	
247	Ms. Stone	
262	Sen. Avakian	
267	Ms. Stone	
272	Chair Devlin	
278	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
283	Ms. Stone	
299	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
311	Ms. Stone	
319	Chair Devlin	
321	Ms. Stone	
381	Chair Devlin	
390	Rep. Burley	
396	Mr. Wood	
407	Rep. Burley	
412	Mr. Wood	
418	Sen. Nelson	
421	Roger Roper, Assistant Director of Heritage Programs, Parks and Recreation Department	Continues with budget presentation
TAPE 40A		
001	Mr. Roper	Continues with budget presentation
009	Sen. Nelson	
009	Mr. Roper	
028	Sen. Nelson	
028	Rep. Clem	

035	Mr. Roper
037	Rep. Clem
042	Mr. Roper
048	Rep. Clem
057	Mr. Roper
063	Rep. Clem
068	Mr. Roper
069	Vice-Chair Dingfelder
069	Rep. Garrard
074	Mr. Roper
083	Vice-Chair Dingfelder
084	Mr. Roper
091	Vice-Chair Dingfelder
092	Sen. Avakian
107	Vice-Chair Dingfelder
107	Sen. Avakian
125	Mr. Wood
142	Sen. Avakian
155	Vice-Chair Dingfelder
159	Mr. Roper
179	Vice-Chair Dingfelder
182	Susie Jordan, Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
184	Vice-Chair Dingfelder
199	Mr. Roper
215	Vice-Chair Dingfelder
219	Mr. Roper
229	Vice-Chair Dingfelder
242	Mr. Roper
256	Chair Devlin
262	Mr. Roper
262	Chair Devlin
264	Mr. Roper
268	Chair Devlin
275	Mr. Roper
278	Chair Devlin
281	Mr. Roper
288	Chair Devlin
290	Rep. Clem
295	Mr. Roper
306	Rep. Clem
311	Mr. Roper
314	Rep. Clem

317	Mr. Roper	
321	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
322	Rep. Burley	
338	Mr. Roper	
370	Rep. Burley	
382	Mr. Roper	
395	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
411	Sen. Avakian	
TAPE 39B		
001	Sen. Avakian	Continues with questions and answers on budget presentation
012	Mr. Roper	
022	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
023	Rep. Clem	
043	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
043	Rep. Garrard	
061	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
063	Sen. Nelson	
069	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
070	Sen. Avakian	
080	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
083	Jan Dean, Assistant Director for Administration, Parks and Recreation Dept.	Continues with budget presentation
097	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
098	Rep. Burley	
100	Ms. Dean	
101	Rep. Burley	
104	Ms. Dean	
115	Mr. Wood	
121	Rep. Burley	
127	Ms. Dean	
142	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
142	Rep. Garrard	
147	Ms. Dean	
153	Rep. Garrard	
155	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
	Rep. Garrard	
	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
	Rep. Garrard	
160	Mr. Wood	
174	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	

177	Rep. Clem	
190	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
197	Mr. Wood	
206	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
207	Sen. Avakian	
213	Ms. Dean	
232	Sen. Avakian	
235	Ms. Dean	
237	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
240	Sen. Nelson	
247	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
252	Ms. Dean	
260	Sen. Nelson	
263	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
266	Mr. Wood	
276	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
278	Ms. Jordan	
280	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
281	Ms. Jordan	
282	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
284	Mr. Jordan	
285	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
286	Rep. Garrard	
294	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
296	Rep. Burley	
320	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
321	Rep. Clem	
342	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
343	Sen. Avakian	
353	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	Adjourns the hearing at 10:00 AM